502154225 12/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jon de la Harpe	05/11/1999
Fredric D. Price	05/11/1999
Lawrence W. Chakrin	05/10/1999
James R. Komorowski	05/11/1999
Lauren K. Skluth	05/11/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBI, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6471998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128067615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128066615

Email: jspinning@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Floor 38

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003880/0900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Rothery

REEL: 029424 FRAME: 0733

40 00 6471998

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_AMBI#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_AMBI#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_AMBI#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_AMBI#page4.tif

Client Code: AMBIINC.001CP2

Page 1

Application No.: 09/291,561

Filing Date: April 14, 1999

WHEREAS, We, Jon de la Harpe, a South African citizen, residing at 87 St. Mark's Place #4B, New York, New York 10009, Fredric D. Price, a United States citizen, residing at 64 Quarry Lane, Bedford, New York 10506, Lawrence W. Chakrin, a United States citizen, residing at P.O. Box 255 Chatham, New York 12037-0255, James R. Komorowski, a United States citizen, residing at 470 Emerald Place, Stratford, Connecticut 06497 and Lauren K. Skluth, a United States citizen, residing at 10 Manor Drive, Goldens Bridge, New York 10526, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CHROMIUM PICOLINATE COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/291,561, filed on April 14, 1999;

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, AMBI, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a New York Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

Client Code: AMBIINC.001CP2 Application No.: 09/291,561 Page 2 Filing Date: April 14, 1999 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of 7 195.5 STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Westchester On 5/1/99, before me, Jon de la Harpe, personally appeared Jon de la Harpe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Mail Marie Kraljevici y Signature GAIL MARIE KRALJEVIC Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #: 01KR6015426 Qualified in Westchester County [SEAL] Commission Expires 10/26/2000 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Westchester] ss.

on 5/1/99, before me, Fredric D. Price, personally appeared Fredric D. Price personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS MARIE KRALLEVIC
NOTATY Public, State of New York
Reg. #: 01KR6015426

[SEAL] Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires 10/26/2000

instrument.

Notary Signature Marie Kraljevice

PATENT

Client Code: AMBIINC.001CP2 Application No.: 09/291,561 Page 3

Filing Date: April 14, 1999

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Mily Lawrence W. Chakkin

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Columbia ss.

On May 1999, before me, Lower Wm Chaking personally appeared Lawrence W. Chakrin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DEANNA T. MAROTTA Notary Public, State of New York Columbia County, #4957077 Commission Expires 10/10/19/29 Motary Signature

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Westchester ss.

On 5/11/99, before me, James R. Komorowski personally appeared James R. Komorowski personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

GAIL MARIE KRALJEVIC Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #: 01KR6015426 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 10/26/2000 Let Marie Balevice

PATENT

Client Code: AMBIINC.001CP2

al Marie Kraljevici gnature

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of ____

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Westchester ss.

Application No.: 09/291,561

Filing Date: April 14, 1999

On 5/11/99, before me, Lauren K. Skloth, personally appeared Lauren K. Skluth personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

GAIL MARIE KRALJEVIC Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #: 01KR6015426 Qualified in Westchester County

S:\DOCS\NSB\NSB-286695879ission Expires 10/26/2000

PATENT

REEL: 029424 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 12/07/2012